
eM CINNAMON
MUELLER

A Professional Umited Uability Company
307 North Michigan Avenue, Su~e 1020

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Telephone: 312-372-3930
Facsimile: 312-372-3939

June 6, 2007

Ms. Marlene Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
9300 East Hampton Drive
Capitol Heights, MD 20743

Re: CS Docket 97-80; CSR-7131-Z

In the Matter of JetBroadband VA, LLC and JetBroadband WV, LLC
(collectively, "JetBroadband"); Emergency Petition for Deferral of
Enforcement of July 1, 2007 Deadline in 47 C.F.R. § 76.1204(a)(1)

Ex Parte Filing

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Under cover email dated June 5, 2007, we delivered documentation confirming
JetBroadband's order for Beyond Broadband Technology navigation devises to Brendan Murray
of the Media Bureau. We have filed this submission in ECFS. We attach 2 copies of the
submission and the Certificate of Service for the submission.

We also enclose an extra copy of this letter and ask that you date-stamp it and return it in
the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

If we can provide additional information, please call.

Megan M. Petrulis

Ene: 2

cc: David Baum (via email: dbaum@jetbroadband.com)
Dan Nofs (via email: dnofs@jetbroadband.com)
Leah Light (via email: I/ight@jetbroadband.com)
Monica Desai (via email: monica.desai@fcc.gov)
John Norton (via email: john.norton@fcc.gov)
Brendan Murray (via email: brendan.murray@fcc.gov)
Michelle Carey (via email: michel/e.carey@fcc.gov)
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Andrew Long (via email: andrew.long@fcc.gov)

CINNAMON MUELLER



Megan Petrulis

From: Nicole Paolini-Subramanya [npaolini@cm-chLcom]

Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2007 1:59 PM

To: 'Brendan Murray'

Cc: mpetrulis@cm-chLcom; 'Leah Light'; 'Dan Nofs'

Subject: CSR-7131-Z, CS Docket 97-80: JetBroadband Set-Top Box Deferral Request

Brendan:

Per your request in the above-referenced matter for documentation confirming JetBroadband VA, LLC's and
JetBroadband VW, LLC's order of Beyond Broadband Technology navigation devices, I attach the following:

• A letter from the R.L. Drake Company confirming Jet Broadband's Purchase Order # 0001671
• JetBroadband's Purchase Order #0001671 , stamped "RECEIVED" by the R.L. Drake Company

Please let me know if you require any further information or documentation.

Best,
Nicole Paolini-Subramanya
Cinnamon Mueller
307 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1020
Chicago, IL 60601
312-580-8556 (voice)
312-372-3939 (fax)

This electronic mail transmission may contain confidential or privileged information. If you believe that you have
received this message in error, please notify the sender by reply transmission and delete the message without
copying or disclosing it.

6/6/2007



May31,2007

JetBroadband
Suite 404
60 Long Ridge Rd.
Stamford, CT 06902-1842

RE: JetBroadband Purchase Order 0001671

Gentlemen:

. We wish to acknowledge your order for both head-end and consumer premises
equipment necessary to convert your cable television system to a digital transmission
platform.

Thank you for your order. We appreciate your confidence in our new products and will
be doing our best to earn your ongoing business.

Sincerely,

Andy Ruffin
National Sales Manager; Commercial Products

R.L. DRAKE COMPANY. 230 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE. FRANKLIN, OHIO 45005 • (937) 746-4556 • FAX (937) 743-4511
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Megan Petrulis, paralegal with the law firm of Cinnamon Mueller, certify
that a true and correct copy of an Ex Parte letter ofJet Broadband VA ,LLC and
Jet Broadband WV, LLC was served on the following individuals by first class
mail on June 6, 2007:

Julie M. Kearney
Senior Director and Regulatory Counsel
Consumer Electronics Association
2500 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington, VA 22201

Robert S. Schwartz
Mitchell L. Stoltz
Constantine Cannon LLP
1627 Eye Street, NW., 10th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20006

Matt Polka
American Cable Association
One Parkway Center
Suite 2121
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Seth A. Davidson
Fleischman and Walsh, L.L.P
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20006


